

BID TABULATION

Clearfield City 350 South Reconstruction (Project #210)

Bid Opening: May 16, 2024 | 1:00 pm | Via Zoom

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ormond Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	ls	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
2	UPDES Storm Water Compliance	1	ls	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
3	Traffic Control	1	ls	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
4	Exploratory Pothole	1	ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	Remove 6" Clay Sewer Pipe	1,050	lf	\$ 75.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,250.00
6	Remove Sewer Manhole	6	ea	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 19,500.00
7	Plug Exist 6" PVC Sewer Pipe	4	ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 380.94	\$ 1,523.76
8	Remove 12" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	190	lf	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,600.00
9	Remove Storm Drain Structure	1	ea	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Plug 12" Storm Drain Pipe	1	ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11	Remove Exist 6" CIP Water Line	317	lf	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,680.00
12	Abandon Water Valve	1	ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
13	Remove Fire Hydrant	3	ea	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,917.72	\$ 5,753.16
14	Remove Water Meter/Assembly	11	ea	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 10,120.00
15	Plug Abandoned Water Line	1	ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,367.72	\$ 1,367.72
16	Remove Meter Vault	1	ea	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	Clear and Grub Site	0.75	ac	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 29,947.50	\$ 22,460.63
18	Remove Exist Tree	4	ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Excavation	1	ls	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 71,374.89	\$ 71,374.89
20	Saw Cut Asphalt	340	lf	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,785.00
21	Remove Asphalt	21,555	sf	\$ 3.00	\$ 64,665.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 48,498.75
22	Remove Concrete Flatwork	760	sf	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,360.00
23	Remove Curb and Gutter	225	lf	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,600.00
24	Remove Curb Wall	50	lf	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	Relocate Existing Sign	1	ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
26	Relocated Existing Mailbox	4	ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
27	Relocate Existing Fence	165	lf	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 10,312.50
28	New 8" Sewer Pipe	1,045	lf	\$ 100.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 195.91	\$ 204,725.95
29	New Sewer Manholes	6	ea	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 10,232.23	\$ 61,393.38
30	Connect New MH to Exist Pipe	2	ea	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,692.61	\$ 3,385.22
31	Connect New Pipe to Exist MH	1	ea	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,882.17	\$ 1,882.17
32	Connect Exist Service Laterals	10	ea	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,320.57	\$ 13,205.70

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ormond Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
33	Bypass Sewer Pumping	1	ls	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 31,421.30	\$ 31,421.30
34	Connect New Sewer to Exist Pipe	1	ea	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 643.80	\$ 643.80
35	New 15" Storm Drain Pipe	132	lf	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 145.17	\$ 19,162.44
36	New Storm Drain Combo Box	1	ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,131.10	\$ 9,131.10
37	New Storm Drain Inlet Box	2	ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,078.90	\$ 12,157.80
38	Connect New Inlet to Exist Pipe	1	ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
39	Connect New Storm to Exist Pipe	2	ea	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,054.40	\$ 2,108.80
40	New 8" Water Line	312	lf	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 144.57	\$ 45,105.84
41	New 10" Water Line	797	lf	\$ 95.00	\$ 75,715.00	\$ 120.95	\$ 96,397.15
42	Connect New Water to Exist Cast Iron w/ Reducer	2	ea	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,777.93	\$ 7,555.86
43	Connect New Water to Exist PVC	1	ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,495.91	\$ 2,495.91
44	New Water Line Loop	1	ea	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,830.31	\$ 6,830.31
45	New Water Service Line	11	ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,962.88	\$ 32,591.68
46	New Water Valve	3	ea	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 3,756.35	\$ 11,269.05
47	New Fire Hydrant w/ Aux Valve	3	ea	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,490.06	\$ 31,470.18
48	Import Trench Material	3,500	ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 30.95	\$ 108,325.00
49	Raise Manhole to Grade w/ Collar	7	ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00
50	Raise Valve to Grade w/ Collar	3	ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
51	Granular Borrow	1,000	ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30.20	\$ 30,200.00
52	Untreated Base Course (UTBC)	2,500	ton	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 31.87	\$ 79,675.00
53	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA)	725	ton	\$ 105.00	\$ 76,125.00	\$ 120.24	\$ 87,174.00
54	New 4" Double Yellow Striping	475	lf	\$ 1.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 2,322.75
55	New 12" White Crosswalk Striping	64	lf	\$ 4.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 36.31	\$ 2,323.84
56	New Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,272	lf	\$ 45.00	\$ 57,240.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 80,136.00
57	New 4" Concrete Flatwork	2,580	sf	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 46,440.00
58	New 6" Concrete Flatwork	1,260	sf	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,200.00
59	New Pedestrian Access Ramp	1	ea	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
60	New VERSA LOK Retaining Wall	140	sf	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00
61	Electrical Pull Box	5	ea	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00
62	New Streetlight (SL-1)	2	ea	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
62a	New Streetlight (Cobra Head)	1	ea	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
63	New 2" Electrical Conduit	175	lf	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 32.23	\$ 5,640.25
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	1,346,501.00	\$	1,474,856.89